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April 17, 1991 

LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL LABORATORY 

PROPOSED CLOSURE SCHEDULE 

Less Complicated Closures (not proposed to follow HSWA permit) 

Unit Closure Plan Submittal Date 

TA-40 Sdrap Detonation Site 2-11-91 
Note: LANL wants to complete most of the field activities for 
this site during FY 91. 

Area L Waste Oil Tanks 4-16-91 
Note: Field work is completed for this site. The closure plan 
is more of a closure report to document how closure met the 
regulations, 

TA-35 Waste Oil Impoundment TSL-125 7-29-91 
TA-35 Waste oil Impoundment TSL-85 9-17-91 
Note: Field work on these closure plans arre complete and the 
submittal dates reflect closure reports on how closure met the 
requirements. 

*More Complicated Closures (proposed to follow the HSWA schedule) 

TA-54 Areas L, H, and G 

Closure Plan Submittal Date 
Closure Plan Modification/RFI Workplan 
Closure Plan Modification/RFI Report 
Closure Plan Modification/CMS Workpla 
Complete Final Closure/Final Remedy 

TA-16 Area P Landfill 

Closure Plan Submittal Date 
Closure Plan Modification/RFI Workplan 
Closure Plan Modification/RFI Report 
Closure Plan Modification/CMS Workplan 
Complete Final Closure/Final Remedy 

10-01-91 
5-19-92 
4-13-98 
7-14-98 

12-23-99 

10-01-91 
5-21-93 

10-23-98 
7-16-99 

12-27-00 

*Closure Plan Approvals are expected to occur during FY 92 for 
the complicated closures. 


